

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3492 OF 2025

In

CR. APPEAL 899 OF 2024

Tarachand International Pvt. Ltd. Through ItsPETITIONER
Director Vinod Omprakash Kainya

V/S

Palavi Dealers Private Limited And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Yash S. Pulekar i/b. Mr. Anil G. Lalla for Applicant.

Ms. Komal Salvi for respondent.

Mr. Satish S. Ghag , APP for State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. M. JOSHI J

DATE : 21st November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 27/11/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)