

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3492 OF 2025

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 899 OF 2024

Tarachand International Pvt. Ltd.

... Applicant

Versus

Palavi Dealers Private Limited And Ors.

... Respondents

SONALI
SATISH
KILAJE

Digitally signed
by SONALI
SATISH KILAJE
Date:
2025.11.28
10:57:24 +0700

.....

Mr. Rushil Alag a/w. Mr. Dewang Rawal i/b. Lalla & Lalla, Advocates for the Applicant.

Mr. S.S. Ghag, APP for the State.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 27th NOVEMBER, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Registry is directed to place I.A.No. 3494 of 2025 in Criminal Appeal No. 897 of 2024 along with this appeal.
2. Stand over to 2nd December, 2025.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)