

Rekha Patil

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3492 OF 2025
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 899 OF 2024

Tarachand International Pvt. Ltd. ...Applicant
Through Its Director Vinod Omprakash Kainya

Versus

Palavi Dealers Private Limited And Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 897 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3494 OF 2025
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 897 OF 2024

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 898 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3495 OF 2025
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.898 OF 2024

Mr. Rushil Alag with Yash Polekar & Yashvi Jain i/b Lalla & Lalla ,
for the Applicant/Appellant.

Mr. A. S. Gawai, APP, for the Respondent-State.

Ms. Komal Salvi, for the Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 12th JANUARY, 2026.

PC:-

REKHA
PRAKASH
PATIL

Digitally signed by
REKHA PRAKASH
PATIL
Date: 2026.01.13
15:31:00 +0530

1. Learned Counsel for the Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 makes a statement that inadvertently the statement was made on 20th November, 2025 with regard to paper-book being not ready. She tenders unconditional apology for making the said statement. Apology is accepted. It is expected that henceforth, the statement would be made after verifying the fact.

2. Stand over to 30th January, 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)